

Code Enforcement Division 1301 81st Avenue NE Spring Lake Park, MN 55434 www.slpmn.org

May 3, 2023

Tenant/Occupant 8431 Westwood Road Ne Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

STATEMENT OF CAUSE AND NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR REVOCATION OF A LICENSE

Dear Tenant/Occupant

Please be advised that the property above is in violation of the City of Spring Lake Park City Code. The property owner has failed to correct outstanding Housing Maintenance Code violations.

A Public Hearing for consideration of revocation of the rental license Is scheduled for 06/05/2023 at 7:00 PM.

This hearing could affect you and is for your information only. You have the right to be heard at this hearing. Public hearings are held in the City of Spring Lake Park City Council Chambers at City Hall, 1301 81st Ave NE, Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

We have scheduled a pre-council inspection for Monday, June 5, 2023 at 1:00 PM.

A copy of the violations is attached for your reference. If you have any questions, please call our office at 763-784-6491

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter,

Spring Lake Park Code Enforcement

Cc: Address file